(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	nal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HSIN-AN LIN KUO-HSIEN TSAI	Name: Handsun Electronic Enterprise Co., Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: No. 12, Alley 58, Lane			
Security Agreement Change of Name	965, Sec. 1, Li-Ming Rd.			
L∎ Other	City: Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Execution Date: 2/20/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔼 Yes 📮 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2/20/03}{}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
(0373033				
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🛍 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 3430 Efficient Center	18-2011			
Drive, Suite 101	10 2011			
City:Ellicott CityState: MD Zip: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Date				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/28/2003 HMARZII 00000060 10373033

02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013809 FRAME: 0538

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office E- PATENT
Conveying Pa	mark is additionally tigutes of contacting barres straction	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa		iles attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	HSIN-AN LIN	If document to be recorded Is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	No. 90, Sec. 1, Tou-Yuan Rd., Pei-Tou Chen	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Changhwa Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)	KUO-HSIEN TSAI	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	3F, No. 31, Chung-Hsin St., Tali City	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (iine 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Taichung Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C.	Code
Enter either the	Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	nber(s)

PATENT REEL: 013809 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

(1-	2)Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1) Hsin-An LIN	
	Kuo-Hsien TSAI	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	ed, the
(3-	10)Insert Name(s) and	
•	Address(s) of (3) HANDSUN ELECTRONIC ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
	Assignee(s) No. 12, Alley 58, Lane 965, Sec. 1, Li-Ming Rd., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(4) Hsin-An LIN	
	No. 90, Sec. 1, Tou-Yuan Rd., Pei-Tou Chen, Changhwa Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C) •
	(5) Kuo-Hsien TSAI	
	3F, No. 31, Chung-Hsin St., Tali City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	(6)	
	(7)	
	(8)	
	(9)	
	(10)	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire right, title and interest for the Untied States, its territories, dependencies possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known a	es and
	(11) Insert Identification (11) METHOD FOR CHECKING POWER STATUS OF BATTERIES	
	of Invention, such as	
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Application or Case No.	
	Foreign Application	
	Number	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
	(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on February 20, 2003	
	of Application (12) on 10 Details y 200, 2003 (13) Alternative identification (13) U.S. application Serial Number	
	for filed applications filed	
)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications are the Agricustan many down processory or expedient or expedien	ations
	hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essent ts full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	iiai io
:)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application	on or
	continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward such interference.	with
· (i	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.	. 1
l) ′	The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.	and
i) 1	The undersigned hereby authorized(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resu	ulting
1	from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and he covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	ereby ecute.
	any agreement in conflict herewith.	
i) (The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Rosenberg, Klein & Lee—the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.	ı may
') `	This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors.	utors,
i	administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	
	n witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). (1) Date February 20, 2003 Name of Inventor	
	TICTN AN ITAL TO DAMITY	NAME.
	February 20, 2003	-
	(2) Date Name of Inventor KUO-HSIEN TSAI (TSAI IS FAM	ILY
	NAME)	

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

PATENT
REEL: 013809 FRAME: 0540